
Detroit Randonneurs

011. Thumbs Up 400 400K

Saturday 15 June 2024, 05:00 EDT

Event Type: ACP

Distance:  248.7 mi / 400.2 km

Climbing:  2647 ft

Organizer:  Dragi Gasevski (2487657098)

RWGPS Name:  011. Thumbs Up 400k

Modified:  2024-01-31 11:31:59 EST

Cues Generated:  2024-01-31 11:45 EST

Cuesheet Version:  4

If abandoning ride or to report a problem call the organizer: Dragi Gasevski (2487657098). For Medical/Safety
Emergencies Call 911 First!

***:Easy to miss, B:Bear, B/C:Becomes, FMR:Follow Main Road, L:Left, LMR:Leave Main Road, NM:Not Marked,
Q:Quick, R:Right, SO:Straight On, SS:Stop Sign, T:T Intersection, TFL:Traffic Light, TRO:To Remain On, X:Cross

Start Controle STAFFED

Open: Jun-15 05:00 EDT
Close: Jun-15 06:00 EDT

Comfort Inn (248) 765-7098
1700 Yeager St Port Huron, MI 48060

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

0.1 0.1 0.1 SO Departure Control Straight toward Water Street

0.1 0.1 0.0 L Water St

0.6 0.6 0.5 L W Water St

2.6 2.6 2.0 L Atkins Rd

5.8 5.8 3.2 L N Wadhams Rd

5.9 5.9 0.1 R Lapeer Rd

7.1 7.1 1.2 R Abbotsford Rd

10.2 10.2 3.1 BL bare left to Imlay City Rd (on Pavement)

11.0 11.0 0.8 R Bare right onto Brott Rd

11.7 11.7 0.7 L Abbottsford Rd

12.7 12.7 1.0 SO B/C Beard Rd

12.8 12.8 0.1 L M-136 W

21.5 21.5 8.7 R Right onto M-19 N (at Stop Sign)

23.5 23.5 2.0 L Bare left to stay on paved road Wilkes Rd M-19

32.2 32.2 8.8 L M-90 W/W Burnsline Rd



41.7 41.7 9.5 L Approaching Control #2 on the Left

Controle 2 MERCHANT

Open: Jun-15 06:58 EDT
Close: Jun-15 09:28 EDT

Sunoco Gas +18103462819
4152 Main St Brown City, MI 48416

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

41.8 0.1 0.1 L Exit Control Turn Left onto Main Street

46.2 4.5 4.4 R M-53 N Van Dyke Ave

47.4 5.7 1.2 L M-90 / N Branch Rd

59.9 18.2 12.5 SO B/C Otter Lake Rd

67.0 25.3 7.1 SO B/C 11th St

67.1 25.3 0.1 R Genesee Ave

67.2 25.5 0.2 L Detroit St

67.3 25.6 0.1 R Forest Ave

67.5 25.8 0.2 R Southern Links Trailway

73.0 31.3 5.5 SO B/C Gleason Rd

73.1 31.4 0.1 L Center St

73.4 31.6 0.2 R State St

76.5 34.8 3.1 L Ormes Rd

83.9 42.1 7.4 SO B/C E Curtis Rd . E Jefferson St

85.9 44.2 2.1 R M-83 N/Gera Rd/S Main St

87.3 45.6 1.4 R Approaching Control #3 on the Right

Controle 3 MERCHANT

Open: Jun-15 09:07 EDT
Close: Jun-15 14:20 EDT

Subway +19896527827
327 N Main St Frankenmuth, MI 48734

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

87.4 0.0 0.0 R Exit Control Turn Right on N Main St

93.7 6.4 6.3 SO B/C N Gera Rd

94.3 7.0 0.6 R Wadsworth Rd

96.2 8.9 1.9 L S Reese Rd

103.8 16.5 7.6 R Don Rd

104.2 16.9 0.4 L Van Buren Rd

105.1 17.8 0.9 R Turn right to Akron Rd (dirt)

105.5 18.1 0.3 L Turn Left to Mavis Rd (dirt)

106.4 19.1 0.9 R Old State Rd

107.2 19.8 0.8 BR M-25 E/Bay City Forestville Rd

116.3 29.0 9.1 L Clark Rd



117.4 30.1 1.1 R Loomis Rd

117.7 30.4 0.3 L Forest Rd

120.3 33.0 2.6 R Wildner Rd

120.3 33.0 0.1 L Liken Rd

122.7 35.4 2.3 SO B/C S Center St

123.5 36.2 0.8 SO B/C M-25 E

123.8 36.5 0.3 R TRO M-25 E

123.9 36.6 0.1 R Approaching Control #4 on the Right

Controle 4 MERCHANT

Open: Jun-15 10:51 EDT
Close: Jun-15 18:16 EDT

Sebewaing Marke +19895451183
536 Pine St Sebewaing, MI 48759

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

123.9 0.0 0.0 R Exit Control turn Right onto Pine St

123.9 0.0 0.0 L Rose Ridge Rd

124.6 0.7 0.6 SO B/C Ridge Rd

124.9 1.0 0.4 R Kilmanagh Rd

125.0 1.1 0.1 BL Ridge Rd

128.6 4.6 3.5 R Geiger Rd

128.6 4.7 0.1 L Kuhl Rd

129.8 5.9 1.1 R Kuhl Rd turns right and becomes Weale Rd

130.6 6.7 0.8 L M-25 E

160.4 36.5 29.8 R Approaching Control #5 Turn right onto Lake St

Controle 5 MERCHANT

Open: Jun-15 12:42 EDT
Close: Jun-15 22:12 EDT

Landing of Port Austin Tavern +19897389750
8724 Lake St Port Austin, MI 48467

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

160.5 0.1 0.1 Uturn
CAUTION! Prepare water and food for the ride of about 90 km Exit control head
towards lake (north) to E Spring St

160.5 0.1 0.0 R Spring Street

160.9 0.5 0.4 SO Pointe Aux Barques Rd continuing to follow paved road

165.3 4.9 4.5 L TRO Pointe Aux Barques Rd

166.0 5.6 0.7 R Pearson Rd

166.5 6.1 0.5 L M-25 S

215.9 55.5 49.4 R Approaching Control #6



Controle 6 MERCHANT

Open: Jun-15 15:29 EDT
Close: Jun-16 04:08 EDT

Port Sanilac Party Store +18106228307
78 S Ridge St Port Sanilac, MI 4846

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

216.0 0.1 0.1 R Exit Control Turn Right on N Ridge St

227.2 11.3 11.3 L Approaching Control on the Left Side

Controle 7 MERCHANT

Open: Jun-15 16:02 EDT
Close: Jun-16 05:20 EDT

Lexington Marathon - The Party Store +18103595200
5621 Main St Lexington, MI 48450

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

227.4 0.1 0.1 L Exit Control Turn Left on Main St

242.7 15.5 15.3 L Lakeshore Rd (flashing light)

244.0 16.8 1.3 SO B/C Gratiot Ave

245.8 18.6 1.8 R Holland Ave

245.9 18.7 0.1 L Stone St

247.3 20.1 1.4 R Harker St

247.6 20.4 0.3 SO Take the ramp to Water St

248.5 21.2 0.9 L Water St

248.5 21.3 0.0 R Approaching Control Turn right onto Yeager St

Finish Controle STAFFED

Open: Jun-15 17:08 EDT
Close: Jun-16 08:00 EDT

Comfort Inn (248) 765-7098
1700 Yeager St Port Huron, MI 48060


